
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-0735 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Soccer Without Borders - Transitional Students
and Families - Family, School, and Community
Partnerships Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/8/2014 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2014 5/28/2014

Enactment date: 5/28/2014 14-0839Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
the District and Soccer Without Borders, Oakland, CA, for the latter to extend its supportive
educational services to a maximum of 745 hours for newly-arrived refugee families who have arrived
under the auspices of the US government, and through federally-contracted resettlement agencies,
for soccer programs for middle school boys and girls during the 2013-2014 school year, after school
soccer programs for middle school boys and girls during the summer of 2014, a week-long soccer
summer camp during the summer of 2014, and support for the After School Program at Roosevelt
Middle School, for the period October 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, in the additional amount of
$5,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $39,700.00 to $44,700.00. All other
terms and condition of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-0735 Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Soccer Without Borders - Transitional
Students and Families - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department

Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/28/2014 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and
Soccer Without Borders, Oakland, CA, for the latter to extend its supportive educational services to a maximum of 745
hours for newly-arrived refugee families who have arrived under the auspices of the US government, and through
federally-contracted resettlement agencies, for soccer programs for middle school boys and girls during the 2013-2014
school year, after school soccer programs for middle school boys and girls during the summer of 2014, a week-long
soccer summer camp during the summer of 2014, and support for the After School Program at Roosevelt Middle School,
for the period October 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, in the additional amount of $5,000.00, increasing the Contract not
to exceed amount from $39,700.00 to $44,700.00. All other terms and condition of the Contract remain in full force and
effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

